# OP \$40.00 2847;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endoplus, Inc.		05/10/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JStone, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Endoplus
Street Address:	431 Lexington Drive
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847394	ENDOPLUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (765)742-7641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦Г

Phone: (765) 742-9066

Email: srg@bennettlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart R. Gutwein

Address Line 1: 415 Columbia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Lafayette, INDIANA 47902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13193.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart R. Gutwein

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0724

900078996

Signature:	/Stuart R. Gutwein/
Date:	06/11/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0725

### ASSIGNMENT

**THIS ASSIGNMENT**, made and entered into by and among **Endoplus**, **Inc.** an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and **JStone**, **Inc.**, an Illinois corporation ("Assignee"), effective as of May 10, 2007,

### WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning its right, title and interest in the federal registration of the trademark "Endoplus" (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2847394) pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") made between Assignee as Buyer, and Assignor and Daniel M. Gudeman as Sellers, dated May 10, 2007; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee is desirous of accepting and assuming all right, title and interest in the federal registration of the trademark "Endoplus" pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the federal registration of the trademark "Endoplus" held under Registration No. 2847394 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor:	ENDOPLUS INC.
	By: Daniel M. Gudeman, President
2007, personally appeared Endoplus Inc., by its	id County and State, this 3/ day of,  President, Daniel M. Gudeman, the Assignor herein, and egoing Assignment as its free and voluntary act and deed.
	nunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.
My Commission Expires:	Printed: Ewa Anna Harrison Notary Public
01/04/09	County of Residence: Jake  1  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  EWA ANNA HARRISON  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HUMBER  MY COMMISSION RADEMARK

REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0726

Assignee:	JSTONE, INC.
	By:
STATE OF //////015 )SS:	
COUNTY OF	
2007, personally appeared <b>JStone</b> , Inc., by its	said County and State, this 21 day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.
	Printed: A. Zokoych Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Notally I done
7/23/08	County of Residence: Cook
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" KATHY A. ZOKOYCH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-23-2008

This instrument prepared by **Stuart R. Gutwein** of the firm **BENNETT BOEHNING & CLARY LLP**, 415 Columbia Street, Suite #1000, Post Office Box 469, Lafayette, IN 47902, Telephone: (765) 742-9066

**RECORDED: 06/11/2007**